Duquesne Light Company

Beaver Valley Power Station Shippingpert, PA 15077-0004

SUSHIL C. JAIN Division Vice President **Nuclear Services Nuclear Power Division**

February 27, 1997

(412) 393-5512 Fax (412) 643-8069

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Attention: Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555-0001

Subject:

Beaver Valley Power Station, Unit No. 2 Docket No. 50-412, License No. NPF-73

Sixth Refueling Outage Inservice Inspection Report

This letter forwards the Inservice Inspection Ninety-Day report on ASME Class 1, 2, and 3 components examined during the sixth refueling outage at Beaver Valley Unit No. 2. The ASME Boiler and Pressure Vessel Code, Section XI, Article IWA-6230 requires that an inservice inspection report be submitted to the enforcement and regulatory authority having jurisdiction at the plant site within ninety days after completion of an inservice inspection. The recent inservice inspection term at Beaver Valley Unit No. 2 ended on November 29, 1996.

These examinations are part of Interval 1, Period 3 of the Unit No. 2 ISI schedule. The inservice inspections were performed in accordance with Section XI of the ASME Boiler and Pressure Vessel Code, 1983 Edition through Summer 1983 Addenda, using Code Case N-408-2 for Class 2 components.

Please note that the attached report contains forms that were completed at various times during the inspection term and report preparation and identify two different "owner" at resses. This is a result of the Duquesne Light Company completing a relocation activity from One Oxford Centre to 411 Seventh Avenue in December 1996; both locations are in Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania.

If you have any questions, please contact Mr. Roy K. Brosi at (412) 393-5210.

Sincerely,

9703110090 970227 PDR ADDCK 05000412

Sushil C. Jain



Beaver Valley Power Station, Unit No. 2 Docket No. 50-412, License No. NPF-73 Sixth Refueling Outage Inservice Inspection Report Page 2

c: Mr. D. M. Kern, Sr. Resident Inspector Mr. H. J. Miller, NRC Region I Administrator Mr. D. S. Brinkman, Sr. Project Manager